Value
of imports in Dutles levied
thousands. in dollars

Brought forward 21,166 14,998
Santa Rosalia 255 63
Guaymas (SONOTa)..eevsseeerseasssaraes 534 310
Altata (Sinaloa) ‘ 5
Mazatlan ,, 1,047
San Blas (Tepic) 183
V' Manzanillo (Colima) 73
Acapuleo (Guerrero) 109
FOREIGN COMMERCE. Puerto Angel (Oaxaca) 5
’ Salina Cruz T 36
IMPORTATIONS. Tonala (Chiapas).. .essnsssss-sionaanis ' 59
Soconusco , 79
Tijuana 39
the United States of America, France, England, Germany and Sisabe (Sonora) b
Spain, and on a smaller scale with Italy, Belgium, Switzerland, Nogales
Austria, Holland, India and the American Republics. Palominas ,,
The following table shows the ports open to foreign com- Ascension closed in 1888 (Chihuahua)
merce and the entries therein during the financial year 1888 1o Lalomar 2

The United States of Mexico maintain an active trade with

and 1889 Paso del Norte or C. Judrez. ,, ...
. Value L . Piedras Negras or C. Porfirio Diaz

of imports in

thousands. ip ¢ (Coahuila)

Matamoros (Tamaulipas) 802

Laredo (Tamaulipas)
Tampico

” 514 : Guerrero %
Tuxpan (Veracruz) 164 Mier

Veracruz <1 16,446 11,767 Camargo
Coatzacoalcos 1

4]

e e e s i

RS, I i 15 7 g i - B 5 e e

b Zapaluta (Chiapas)
Frontera (Tabasco) 189 152
Carmen Island (Campeche) 112 60
Campeche : ” 186 141 The clasification of imports is as follows.
Progreso (Yucatan) 2,430 1,467

Todos Santos (Lower California)...... 149 79 1 Duty free

Magdalena Bay f ) 5 2 Cottons

Cape San Lucas closed in 1888......... : o Eanen an@Hlad. ... cilaasasepesss

San José del Cabo opened in 1888.... ! 4 4 Woollens
T AR A e S S S S el

68 Carried forward

Carried forward 14,998




Food preducts.......ccevveeernsencnaes
3 Stone and earth

Glass and porcelain

Gold, silver and platinum

Iron and steel

Copper and its alloys......coeeaeenees

Tin, lead and zine

Fancy goods.......cememssssrsnnsanasns

Machinery and apparata.............

Wheeled vehicles...ccesrasasnaneess

Arms, powder and ammunition...

Wood and its manufactures.........

Paper, pasteboard and their appli-
CALIONS . s sasssansadosnsbbisdbut snss

Leather goods.....oeeessasciiirieiness

Drugs and chemical producls......

R INATICE . v s veness Sl kie JANUIITHN, . .

1,352

414
1,698
2,194

10,105
379
411

3,789
41
687
28
1,260
324
39
506
128
116
173

apn

abY

1,161
290
997

1,675

40,024

22,478

The imporls were from the following countries.

United States of America.

1 Duty free...cocoviecneansermnnssnaepens

2 Cottons

BT et I R S S
T BT s U SRt
Sk s i DR SRl iesiinnirers
Silks with miztures.....cocoecivesses
Food products....ccovmmmmmvesnnnsinnes

3 Stone andi@arth...cooeeeceerersaraiins

CﬂHﬁUd!MY“ﬂrd

10,293

o Qo
02,000

[ O el oo
o= W N

-y
-1 &

Duties levied
in dollars,

Brought forward
Glass and porcelain
Gold, silver and platinum
Iron and steel
Copper and its alloys
Tin, lead and zinc
Eaney ZoHa. ou. .5e i eeniaestanhoteanes
Machinery and apparata
‘Wheeled vehicles
Arms, powder and ammunition... 201
‘Wood and its manufactures......... 302 247

) Paper, pastehoard and their appli-

cations 373

«

7 356
8 159

Drugs and chemical products...... 1,18 737
2

Lieather goods.. 2. ol

Sundries 1, 996

b

22,669 9,169

1 Duty free 2,050 -
2 Cottons 2,768 3,602
3 Linen and flax....s 384 387

Woollenshos. S Lon sl i n 364 400
<1 e e S S A 29 21
Silks with mixtures........c.ccuzeees 23
Food products

Stone and earth

Glass and porcelain

Gold, silver and platinum

Iron, and steel

Copper and its alloys.......cocuuennns

3 Tin, lead and zinc

Fancy goods
Machines and apparata......... ......

Carried forward

e
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Brought forward
16 Wheeled vehicles
17 Arms, powder and ammunition...

18 Wood and its manufactures.........
19 Paper, pasteboard and its applica-

CAtIONS. s e nererrasacnonernrasennns
20 Leather goods
21 Drugs and chemical products
22 SUNAries....cieeesasassassvsossnsasanese

France.

1 Duty free
A T R e N T
3 Linen and 88% . cocliiiiiaians e
4 Woollensicooicoi.ivcinuniusiinenras
0 IR e e a st e sadsp ns KRS AR AR
6 Silks with mixtures.........cc. vouen
7 Food products
8 Stone and earth

9 Glass and porcelain

10 Gold, silver and platinum
11 Iron and steel
12 Copper and its alloys......cccunnnee..
13 Tin, lead and zinc
A RATCY POOlET. T T s rrassasts
15 Machines and apparata...............
16 Wheeled vehicles.........ocoenininnns
17 Arms, powder and ammunition....
18 Wood and its manufactures.........
19 Paper, pasteboard and their appli-

90 Leather poods .. .. Gliiaiiaii
21 Drugs and chemical producls
FE B ArIes Gl o o liatanagvesnses

Valoe.
of lmports in
thousands,

6,160

39
!
7

89
51

O0Q
6,338

560
228
269
1,144

26

Duties levied
in dollars.

4,956

4,956

Germany.

1 Duty free
O Ot IOTE o vss v s merintvatavassasnrgea
3 Linen and flax
4 Woollens
b Silks
6 Silks with mixtures
7 Food products
8 Stone and earth
9 Glass and porcelain
10 Gold, silver and platinum
11 Iron and steel 5
12 Copper and its alloys..........oneees
3 Tin, lead and zinc
14 Fancy goods
15 Machines and apparata...............
16 Wheeled vehicles
17 Arms, powder and ammunition....
18 Wood and its manufactures......:..
19 Paper, pasteboard and their appli-
cations
20 Leather goods
21 Drogs and chemical products
O O MOEIEE . o nscns s vabsmssevnsviees

1 Daty free

LR 0TS A P s g s YR
8 Linen and flax

4 Woollens

5 Silks

6 Silks with mixture

7 Food products

Carried forward

Value
of imports in
thousands,

299
858
121
244

109
173

Dnties levied
in dollars,

402
104

e
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8
9
10
1l

0
L

3
14
15
16
17
18

Valos
of imports in Daties levied
in dollars.

Brought forward ' 77
Stone and earth......ccoceiaeeniennss
Glass and porcelain
Gold, silver and platinum
Iron and steel
Copper and its alloys
Tin, lead and zinc........... ... '
Fancy goods
Machines and apparata..............
Wheeled vehicles.....ccocvieneiiies
Arms, powder and ammunition...
Wood and its manufactures ........
Paper, pasteboard and their appli-

cations
Leather goods......ccovverermnenreneas

Drugs and chemical producls......

2 Sundries

19

Duty free

Cottons, linen and flax, woollens,
silks and silks with mixtures...

Food products

Stone and earth

Glass and porcelain,gold, silverand
plalinum, iron and steel, copper
and e Al OVE. s inointavsive i

Fancy goods....ccciemeienanninnnnnn,

Wheeled vehicles, wood and ils
manufactures

Paper, pasteboard and their appli-

COlIOTIE AR S = i civss s snnsusrsdaninins 177

Carried forward

Value
of imports in
thousands.

Brought forward 260
21 Drugs and chemical producls
22 Sundries

1 Duty free
2 Cottons
S-linen and fax. o siteccvnaonsanns
4 Woollens
Silk and silk with mixtures
7 Food products
8 Stone and earth
9 Glass and porcelain
10 Gold, silver and platinum
11 Iron and steel
Copper, tin and zinc
14 Fancy goods
17 Arms
19 Paper, pasteboard and their appli-
cations
20 Leather goods
21 Drugs and chemical products......
22 Sundries

b B =3

131

1 Duty free
2 Cottons
Linen and flax, woollens
H Silks
6 Silks with'mixtures
7 Food products

Carried forward

Duties levied
in dollars.

118

SRy T
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Duties levied
in dollars.

s , Columbia,
Brought forward ‘ 66 Yaluo
i of imports in Duties levied

Gold, silver and platinum, iron and thousands. in dotlars.

steel, copper 2 Cotions 7
14 Fancy goods....coceeeeuieninanannnnens 1: 5 7 Food products 24
15 Machinery and apparata 99 SUNATIES.czceeserssrvosssnssasssssssnans
21 Drugs and chemical products
29 SUNALIES..cceenrercensraransssasscnas

il& &

i
(1]
b |

Venezuela.

. 7 Food products
Austria.

Duty free Holland.
CoMONE (8. e orreomassrssisrnassmvsen

Linen and flax, woollens............

RS T

1 Daty free
7 Food products
9 Glass and porcelain
Other goods
22 Sundries

7 Food products
9 Glass and porcelain.....coieiinenens
11 Iron and steel
12 Copper and its alloys
14 Fancy goods
18 Wood and its manufactures

19 Paper, pasteboard and their appli-
cations 7 Food products

90 Leather goods.....ccuiiiuiiranianinens | - 19 Paper, pasteboard and their appli-

b st
o= OO

0 0

Norway.

ek

21 Drugs and chemical products j cations
R T A E A '

i R S S o s S W 1. 4 S S} s

Eeuador. 1 Duty Free

7 Food products ; _ 7 Food products
992 Sundries : 21 Drugs and chemical products




China.

7 Food products
14 Fancy goods
22 Drugs, other goods and sundries...

Costa Rica.

7 Food products

Algiers.

Guatemala.

1 Duty free
2 Coltons
T T P RN R RN R

San Salvador.

R IO o oo ridrrrebavhisninaias
7 Food products........ccecavaiiaiinnns
Sundries

Portugal.

7 Food products......cvesesssaserensens

Value
of imports in Dutles levied
thousands. io dollars,
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Turkey. B2
of im ;mrt'n in Duties levied
thousauds, in dolinrs,

Drugs, food products and fancy

Sweden.

Iron and steel, glass, paper and
i1 (Lo SRR AR S TR

The value of the goods procee-
ding from other countries such
as Greece, Russia, Arabia, Per-
sia, Japan, Zanzibar, Australia,
Bolivia, Chile, Brazil, Pert, Ar-
gentine Republic, Uruguay and
the Dominican Republic are in-
significant in amount and their
total as well as the duties levied
on them can be estimated in the
following thousands of dollars..

EXPORTATION.

The exportations for the same financial year of 1888 to 1889,
through the different ports of the Republic, reach the sum of
8 60.158,423 as shown in the following tables:

CUSTOM HOUSES. Precions metals. Other articles. TOTALS.

PERLANIOTOR s ;. S oL e 3 276,584 458,667
TaMPICD. aieesiiitasieres sersrssransvens g 546,827 658,023
Tuxpan... i e siessis cdanaiicissessivase Fatudiaates 1.438,561 1.438,561
Veracruz..eause.s et e A AL 6.359,457 19.532,5619
Coatzacoalcos 87,834 87,824
Fronterf.sz...eess 134,697 135,697
Isla del Carmen ,..c.oescesmsemsensenses 720,157 720,157
Campeche......coueremrseacosisssansnesses 3 120,129 124,129
PIOZTES0 wrssasssnssarsassssssnsannsansssee 6.864,628 7.011,852

Exports through the Gulf ports.. 13.619,165  16.548,274  30.167,439




CUSTOM HOUSES.

Todos Santos...seesses Shesnanbshssesesnas $
Magdalena Bay «ccvviseneenssssorsene
San Joss del 080 ceeviiesssassascnnsse
Tk PRR .iiieeisissnsnncrs T e T
Santa RosAlA ccecvecnreranssansessnsnns
Guaymas .......

Altata

Mazatlan oioesesosssassisnses

P T LSRG BL RS i b
Manzanillo ...... e ierssaiay s
Acapuleo vuvversesssmesranssuineseseniin
Puerto Angel ...cciveniininninnsiininees
Salina Cruz........ S D
Tonalf......o.

Soconusco.... LR R e

Exportation through the Pacific

TijUAD R ceressanssrseressssnsnnssnsansnans
BA58bB s tsanssrsesssarsnans

Nogales wiuenerssnnses

Palomings couseerssssssrsssnssnssensanas
Las Palomas v...cseeecreeesasvosroessas
Paso del Norte (0. Juirez).....oeees
Piedras Negras (0. Porfirio Diaz).
Laredo de Tamanlipas.
GHUCTITET O s arsssssssssssssansossnsasnssnnas

72

e

Precious matals.

10,000

283,088
425,094
5.599,875
271,474
112.353
83,041
500
25,476
149,152
9,860

Other articles.

5,057
715
15,596
63,784
24 ,4' [ ]
45,889
75,121
101,855
23,471
43,867
103,244
170,922
76,731
92,378
915,119

-
[

TOTALS.

328,972
500,215
5.501,780
294,045
156,220
186,285
171,422
102,207
171,530
224,979

7.458,983
300

400
440,856
12,081
2,542
15.019,188
1.187,883
1.037,877

1.721,584
81,078
30,275

e e

il,lai
9,720
18,068
473,767
1.007,703
1.202,644
16,011

127,257

59,036

E:cportrttion through frontier cus-
tom hOUEES. ... susissssssssnnsesnnsranas 3

Total exportation.........

3.103,290

20.810,417

21.873,148

60,158,428

73

The different articles of exportation and the eountries to
which they were shipped are shown in the following tables:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Precious metals.

Silver ores ......... S 985069
17,724
Mezxican gold coin....... 225,901
Gold bullion.............. 160,073
Foreign silver coin.....csse... 10,441

Mezxican silver coin e 11626879

Foreign gold coin

SHlver Slag:. .o i hetvuivmstonscansnmivas 4,000
Mat silver........ L S
Silver bullion.........
Silver sulphurets...c.ceiviieieanannans :

Argentiferous lead..........ocvenunne 19,789

sssnssssnssee

Merchandise.

Condvwailes Ll s 1,088
Bar steel..iviinmiieve s 219

Spirit of sugarcane....... 171
,, of mezcal 2,859

ol opapete e 10
Garhe.oo oottt 65
‘White lead......... e 110
Sharks fins: ot 838
Jewellry and precious stones........ 12,088
AEEES s itees AR A L e 719
Horses =5 275,729
SWINE Gaievesrercssrea ; 750
Sheep and goats = 81,246
Mules... 120,491

23.647,920

Carried forward. 496,383

23.647,920
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. 496,383  23.647,920 Brought forward 4.989,601  23.647,920
Cattle 105,259 Chia seed 62
Sundry ankmaly.. i v 246 Chicle 595,636
Aﬂis SO(_‘L‘ l(;j Pcppers 121555
£ T i s e e 2.950 Chocolate 1,165

P
B e wais b e S e i esssssesane o Damlana

Qnffp ¢ .
Saffron . 1,989 Manuseript documents.......c....s..
Sugar 11,075

Empty barrels JO0ATR coes cavtieains 5,313

bottles EXROET . .. ccaiilh 999 Baggage
85T ] ¢ T S Rl 3.430,788 Essence of Linoleum
51 TR Y | 605 (57 S ICRRR Rt 995
Bhaes Lo n . BN s U iiuanid 586 Clay figures
[ U075 0 e S LSRR e 120 Photographs
600
360,170
100 Chick peas .....deibiieserecesionosnnnss
Freshand salt meats: o5 oo 1,663 Gums and resins
Cascalote Guano 11,732
S R SRR RE N 111,576 Horse beans 20
Wheat flour 1,391
Whitewax [, S PN aiRiins i ; Henequen in fibre 6.670,225
in cordage 160
in Bammocks.....uveiseess 12,754
120
5,102
Ixtle in hamimocks......ccocouiaonsrsns 23
,, in cordage 3,097
in fibre 437,261
124
1,854
i L
90,566

Horsehair
T e T e e A e
TR e AP RER SAETER S Sl R et
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CI0COATIUE oo itaiivudnnsssvmeinios
Hood PrOQUCES. usyiiassaanssisevanave
Pl Bels . v ke e ins e

Shells of various classes.....ceeeeenes

83
ch ot |

Tan bark
L2 1Yy d 1 e n S M L SR SR el
Asphaltum 1,800

Carried forward 4,989,691

12.968,389




